



Regulations for "Support for Participation in the Tropical Summit 2024 for CE3C Doctoral Students"

Article 1 - Definition

1. This support from the Centre for Ecology, Evolution and Environmental Changes (CE3C) is an initiative of the CE3C Executive Committee, approved by the Scientific Council, with the aim of granting three CE3C doctoral students the opportunity to participate in the Tropical Summit 2024.

Article 2 - Objectives

- 1. Support for the registration of CE3C doctoral students in the Tropical Summit 2024.
- 2. Promotion of research, innovation, entrepreneurship, dissemination, and communication among CE3C doctoral students.
- 3. Strengthening the relationship between the CE3C management bodies and doctoral students with limited access to funding, emphasising their importance in the development of the centre's Strategic Plan, recognising tropical research as one of the areas of excellence.

Article 3 - Eligibility of Applications

- 1. Applicants must be doctoral students at CE3C.
- 2. Applicants must be listed in the CE3C research team communicated annually to FCT.
- 3. Applicants must have all information updated on their individual pages on the CE3C website.
- 4. Proposals must be submitted by the deadline specified in point 1 of Article 4 of these Regulations.

Article 4 - Timeline of the Process

- 1. Proposals will be accepted until 5:00 pm (Western European Time) on 3 September 2024.
- Eligible proposals will be evaluated by an Evaluation Committee composed of CE3C researchers: José Pedro Granadeiro, Luís Catarino, Luís Miguel Rosalino, and Rui Rebelo.
- 3. The results will be communicated by email by 9 September 2024.





Article 5 - Submission of Proposals

- 1. Applications must include the following documentation:
 - a) Applicant's identification: name, phone number, and email;
 - b) Abstract to be presented at the conference;
 - c) Certificate of enrolment in a doctoral programme.
- Proposals should be submitted by email to <u>ce3c@ciencias.ulisboa.pt</u> with the subject: Application "Support for Participation in the Tropical Summit 2024 for CE3C Doctoral Students".

Article 6 - Entry into Force

1. These regulations come into force on the date of their public announcement and will be valid for the support application for participation in the Tropical Summit 2024 for CE3C doctoral students.

Article 7 - Omitted Cases

2. The CE3C Executive Committee is responsible for deciding on omitted cases.